## ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE:January 27, 2020TO:All BiddersFROM:Penny Owens, CPPO, Assistant Purchasing AgentSUBJECT:Addendum No. 1 – Multi-Purpose Electronic Detection Canine for Law EnforcementBIDS TO BE OPENED:February 13, 2020, at 11:00:00 a.m. (Eastern)

This addendum is being published to provide a revision to the General Information. This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted.

**ITEM1: Correction to Section 3 of General Information.** The language provided in Section 3 of the General Information concerning registration is incorrect. Section 3 of the General Information is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

Prior to submitting their bids, bidders are to be registered with the Purchasing Division through the City of Knoxville's online Vendor Registration system. Instructions for registering on-line are available at <u>www.knoxvilletn.gov/purchasing</u>. **Bid submissions from un-registered bidders may be rejected.** 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1